
2023-2024	Joplin District NYI Council 

Fred Toomey
President - Nixa Organic
574 S. Canterbury Ln. Nixa, MO 65714	
417-234-2651 – C    
yptoomey1985@suddenlink.net 

Sarah Hunt Fash
Vice-President/NYC/ General NYI Convention - Carthage
1245 S Maple St. Carthage, MO  64836
417-388-2449 – C  
jopdistnyivp@gmail.com

Paige Moles
Sec./Communications – The Well, Marshfield	
3387 Pleasant Prairie Rd. Marshfield, MO. 65706
417-818-6809 – C
Paige.moles15@gmail.com

Kurt Schmitt
Treasurer – Nixa Organic
928 E Lakewood Drive Monett, MO 65708
417-669-0131 – C, 417-235-7585 – H   
kurtmarla@sbcglobal.net

Nick & Sierra Sprague
Empower Directors – Fort Scott
1728 Horton St., Fort Scott, KS 66701
913-944-2169 - C
nick@fsn.life

Tony DeWeese
Young Adults Dir. - The Well, Spfd
4800 N 22nd St Apt D13, Ozark, MO 65721
417-720-6403
tonyd@wellchurch.life

Cody Swearengin
P.K. Retreat Dir. - Nixa
412 Hightower, Nixa, Mo. 65714
417-840-0426 – C   
Rufio7070@gmail.com

Cheratin Dunn
Missions Dir. –The Well, Marshfield
335 Daisy Dr., Marshfield, MO. 65706
417-830-9282 - C
cheratind@gmail.com




Patrick Wheeler
Quizzing Dir. – Nixa Organic
2104 N 9th Ave, Ozark, MO. 65721
314-489-8194 – C  
patrick.wheeler@gmail.com

Rick Pearson
Camp Director - Monett	
2079 Peninsula Dr. Shell Knob, MO 65747	
417-858-9222 – W 816-262-6011 - C   
rick@camptablerock.com

Eder Aguirre
Hispanic Rep.	- Monett
1405 Glen St. Apt B, Monett, MO. 65708
417-312-4422 - C
eaguirre40@icloud.com

Bethany & Luke Letsinger
Encounter Dir. – Coffeyville 1st	
1685 CR 3700, Coffeyville, KS. 67337
417-389-4422 – C  
4pastorluke@gmail.com

Wiley Hendrix
Parent Rep. – Nixa Organic
402 W. Black Oak Rd. Nixa, MO 65714	
417-527-2647 – C     
wkcbfamily@yahoo.com

Mandy Smith
Parent Rep. – Independence
910 W Beech Independence, KS 67301
620-870-9765– C
Johop9765@gmail.com

Molly Henry 
Sr. High Rep. – The Well Marshfield
850 Good Hope Rd Marshfield, MO 65706
417-241-4527
mollyhenry26@icloud.com 

Charlie Goodau
Sr. High Rep. - Nixa Organic
1349 W Norfolk, Nixa, MO. 65714
315-489-4632 - C
goodaumelodie@gmail.com

Jace Dillow
Early Youth Rep. - Fort Scott
2219 Arapahoe Rd., Fort Scott, KS 66701
jeff@fortscottnazarene.org


Johnny Rost
Early Youth Rep. – The Well Marshfield
221 Country Club Dr., Marshfield, MO 65706
417-543-7004
Johnny.rost@mjays.us

Evan Knight
MNU Young Adult Rep. – Independence
4650 CR 3940., Independence, KS 67301
620-330-3175 - C
evandanknight@gmail.com

Isaac Henley
Non-MNU Young Adult Rep. – Monett
23849 Lawrence 1104 Monett, MO 65708
417-669-8567 - C
ozarkmale2@gmail.com

Kristi Frisbee
Young Adult Camp Director - Girard
178 E. 610th Ave Girard, KS 66743	
620-724-0395 – C   
kristifrisbee@gmail.com  

Amanda Pride 
MAX Director – Pittsburg 
704 N. Leonard Girard, KS 66743
620-687-4504 – C  
asmardo@outlook.com 

[bookmark: _Hlk9332657]
Missional Area 1 – 



Mark Eigsti
Missional Area 2 - Lebanon	
26789 Gene Drive Lebanon, MO 65536	
952-237-1642 – C   
pastorottnaz@aol.com

Neal Davidson
Missional Area 3 – Goodman/Banner	
20726 Kodiak Rd., Goodman, MO. 64843
417-621-5548 - C
neald25@gmail.com
[bookmark: h.gjdgxs]
Tiffany Gray
Missional Area 4 – Ava 	
RR 62 Box 60 Mansfield, MO 65704	
417-554-0041 – C   
tgray@mansfieldschool.net 



Dustin Ledford
NDI Chairman - Carthage	
2000 Grand Ave, Carthage, MO 64836	
417-388-0934 – C   
pastordustin@carthagenaz.org

Allison Johnson
NMI President	 - Webb City
753 W. Wickersham, Webb City, MO 64870
913-530-5206 - C
aweinstock1@gmail.com

Phil Rhoades
District Superintendant
2014 Grand Ave Carthage, MO. 64836
785-448-7512 - C
prhoades@joplindistrictnaz.org

Dennis Troyer
MNU Rep. - MNU	
2030 E. College Way Olathe, KS 66062	
913-645-4867 – C  
913-971-3786 – O
dtroyer@mnu.edu

